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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON |

IN REFPLY REFER TO Eﬁ 293 A-M

Abel, Baward (StM) M September 28, 19351

Mre, Caroline Abel,
Hobart, Ind,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made t0 previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. ' \ !

il Dd ﬁdﬁtdeaifé to ﬁake A pllgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:: |
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
od .

A, D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Env.



B ot

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER tm =295~

Abel, Bdward Pvt, (8tM) Me July 9, 1981,

Mrs, Caroline Abel,
Hobart, Ind,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of thewords "Yes", “No", or “Undecided" in the blank space
following theduestion,

B Agi soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no pQgtage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Tﬁis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193297 _ S A e
Write answer here

IS —

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Abel, Bdward Pvt. 1283-M ' : April 1, 1931

Mrs, Ceroline Abel,
Hobart, Indiana,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is ihvited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15571930,

The records of this office show that you are the b as of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your

Age
health.

Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak? ER :

For The Quartermaster General, _ =

Very truly yours, 4 =
A, D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant.
Act

,lAmendment



QM 293 A-M. b _ G N g PR
‘Abel, Rdward Prb. 1235-M . et o Aprd) 1, 1931

Mrs. Caroline Abel,
Hobart, Indiana,

Deoar Madaw:
In order that your dnh'n may be proporly recorded and
arfangenents made for you sceordingly, it is requested that you

complete and return the enclosed quutionnniro at your_ earliorb
convenience, : .

Kindly ndv:llo as to whether or not th; late Private Bdward .

Abel was married and is survived by & widow, and, 1: 8o, her name =
and address. Py

For your convenience in replying, thorc is onolased hero- '
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no poatlgo.

For rho Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

As D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
: Mliltlntn
Enelosures:
Questionnaire
Aot - Amendment
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RETER TO QM 2983 A-C ) Gy Pl
_ June &,. 1930,

Abel, Bdward -~ 1209 K

¥re. Caroline Absl,
Hobart, Ind.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimageé
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or “"No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pléase_sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, .as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10319

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



'. ' WAR DEPARTMENT [ ".

~FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TchM 283 A-C

Abel, Bdwara 1233 Pebruary 12, 1930

lrs. Caroline Abel,
Hobart,
Indiana

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

mother of the late
Private Edward Abel, M. G. Co., 39th Inf,, whose remains are now interred

in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thaiuvcourt, Meurthe-st-Moselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

o ~
3. If héois survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thrindoption, or any other woman
who stood ip loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the ¥rms of Section 4 of the en- "
closed Act, give @er name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. A dgiels”
FoégThe Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRTS
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Cow1
Envelope P8,

Assistany




WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFer to QM 293 A-C
ot AT T

Abel, Pdwara B R
1233

Mrs, Caroline Abel,
Hobarg,
Ind,

Dear Madam:

: The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of thMMh3Be W2 vidow of the deceased
8érvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to 'make a pil-

grimage t¢ the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains ¢f their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions :
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thig office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage® }

G R R 1 L ' Write answers in space beslow

1., Is the d¢ceased survived by a widow who :
has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

S.  If survived by a widow or mother doeés she
desire to meke the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

'\ Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggigtant.




’ WAR DEPARTMENT .
. _E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEME) AL |

WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY mfi'ro gM 293 A-C
?

Mrs, Caroline Abel,
Hobart,
Ind,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the

May 25 , 1929,

enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors

and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries™.

vave BRI, °h. 1 200 S0P

that you are the mother of the
» whose remains are now interred

Pri
late
1n.%ko Ste. Mihdel Americen Cenetery, Thaiucourt, Meurthe~et-loselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and i? so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage.
grimage.

Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that o statement to that effect be mads.

no postage.
_« For The Quartermaster General,
o (W
W
@ > Very truly yours,
%‘ {}‘\IA
P 3
2 incls. Q. =
Act of Congress.
Envelope. * *

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps, \//‘

Assistant . /.i




ABEL, Edward - Pvt,
February 18, 1924

lirg. Caroline Abel,
\ Hobart),
¢ Ind ®

Dedr uﬁdmgpe Ruartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclossd card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

" This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
- tained by the United States for all %ime in Eurepe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified dssign, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as goon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dsad, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accopded

by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves

will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Véry truly vours,

1-Incl, AN Assistant, on
Record card, T & S RiT.o POS TR Vo
VLY e
C £ \& :
/ ot 2
A o e
[$4°3 3 312
J |
x:';?' ’f ""‘!":.‘
\, g /



Abel E;’iward 1,564, 5‘(5/

Sumamxn (Christian name ig full.) (Army serial or. )
(

Pvt. ¢ 141G Co 39 Inf

(Rank and orémlzatlo/j
State your relationship to the deceased %l (F — Z LA

Do you desire the remains brought to the Ulmted States? O
(Yes or no.)

If ains are brought to the United Qtates do you
‘1 them mterred in a national cemeter (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceaqed give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be seqt
i

i

(Name of person to Teceive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

) |
(Number and street.) g/ {city o% / (jtate )
(Sign here) . /4//(;/{# o S

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cxty, town, or post office.) 7 (State.) M@
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







| [
COMPILAT&V OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #66147

" 1. Locariox Inpex CARD:

(¢) Name ... ABEL,--Bdward o oeoeeeeev Sler. Nol564816
@) Rank. . E¥be. Organization M/GZFO.'.,!_?gthInfi_’ ____________
(¢) Date of death _11_/24/3,8 ____________ (d) Cause of deathB.Pneumonia .

II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

IV. A. G. O. Disposirion CaRD: Date of receipt —-—-———..._. NErAe

ey

®) Relationship ... 20t=then.

(c) A_ddress

S —— T T e L S e

(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 WS L B e e SRR P

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. AU SR T st 3

P e R0 P St N Me o ook Y e SOl

(9) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. S oo

Examiner’s Initials ______.- AT Daters—o . s L o

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

Sdntet e

confirming request in Par. IV,, item_______________ , above,.or Tequestinoithat o = e 0 R L L -

o 42
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. R. S. FiLes, CorreEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: .

COUNTRY France Cemerery No. 9% SHEET N‘Q_; .2_ ____________________________
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G R._S Form No. 114 made
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Fn\. AT A@JON

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

e
.. 1920.

e

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

. SusPENsION REMARKS:

Body: to'be shipped to -cacoo oo & . R e T et Y o L
1/15)/0'1 oA il by i @) el aroline abel (TﬂO‘GhQI‘}

Hobart, Indiana, wiches body to rems

ain in Zuropes *—“/’1/ 21-t

"""" D g
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fel . .
G.R.S. FORM #114-A, ™ STATTONSSI s Tonl “IM-pted) . - o
-.,‘1. e, . 2
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Febr. 13, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

lDISINTEBMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ABRL, Edwayd . _______. 10. Name____‘__________?_u__'_ _______________________________
2/ Mop RISOASIAE - SP SR T e S
T o AT T Tyl RS et = o M TR M ik
S ona e MAORCONEIOMEIR R (- - v &SRl sorgimes W il oRReER
k SRDED H°_""_24)""_h AR RS i l:f (fa) “DED, A nrii & ol el
r _6 2)p) ﬁromcho _lf'?gumonia. ________________ (b) D.B. no discrep. o
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
T Craves iNoLa 88Y: - .. 56Cin. ey it 15. Grave No. . .- ;ﬁﬁ____k__,-Sec.. _______________
BXR PO D T s or i o e Row ___ | | (s A7 16 RMELOLEE sl i er . Silkap ! Rowi e Seg. =
e e O T 'S4y I no diserep.
18. Cemetery Amers 19. Commune or town . Towd ... . _____________
20. Dept. or County ___ Meat=M 21, Country _“SwaEem:s — a- & 5 = aen
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 91 it , ___________

5. Disinterred (Date) . Pebp. 15,-1923 = Y o GiFeO8RB0E s

24. Inscription on grave marker: 5

Name Edward. A QS 225 TN ST L OR Serial-=No. = 5 t=a S Siiein e s
Rank . _PvG. _ _____  OrganizationisGeGo/89%h.Infs
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ____yea -=2=0n. body =B o .
¥y
e /L R s
o S Slgnature Jumor Technical Assistant
= Archie 4.20pe
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None

27 Condition of body .. . Badly decaippEed s keabnnos Mutecosgisableys ¥
28. Nature of burial _ . Box and U,S,Uniform.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? ... Disc on hody. agrees.with.Form.llds. . amapt -Rank.whioch--is-blank

and Org.which reads;"U. S,
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ Febr. 19, 1923 By _CoJaOsgood

31 E‘aaket BEALRA/ Dy 5ot ln s ¥ e ge B d s _9§5°°d

'ﬁ(lﬁ*a[ g/( Zgnature of BEmbalmer, (Supervisor




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO= - Co94%2% - .~ . IR M

32. Designation of body:

(¢ - Y : ' s

Name Fdward ABEL . Serial No._ 1564816

‘Rank______Pvt, ________ Organization M.GeCos 39th Inf, L E R
33. Consigned to: By ey Ty &

Name of Permanent Cemetery St.Mihiel Amer,#1233,Thiaucourt, Meet=M .. . .

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  Febr, 18, 19228 By. . CoJdeOsgood

35. I hereby certify that @11 the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

36. Remarks '"'"-"'"'"'"'"'"'"‘"'"-"'"'"'"'"'"_"'"-"';'”'éf“‘"'"': ___________________________
.............................. R ORI B s el e WA R e A T T

37. Shipped from point of Operatibn: ' (Date)_ . _ . __ Fabp A1308iges L Se v s i
To point of Concentration ____Tonl (Meetel) . . ... Sl by mOR NSRS 0 Lo -

: (Name) A )
Convoyer_"_f?f?ﬁ_é??ﬂii_; ___________ Signature Shipping foicﬁr_QZ{'ﬂﬁ '
ReO'Leary, lste

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Con ratiz;‘on: Date _Febr. 19, 1922 . __ .

By G.R.S. Representative.. /& ‘% ________ e R R e o ey S
<B. Nassie, Uaptain, QE >’

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 23FEVI@22 _____________
To Permznent Cemetery St.ld
OOV L st ey S L e e e

40. Received: Date !!2__,3___}__;.',,

G.R.S. Representative

_______

13

42, Grave No,_ ™

41. Reinterred. _July 20, 1922

A% PYot. ~NEME g A Mees 1 vy 5 T iR

]

G.R.S. Representative AsBoDeWeyy - 18- Lhsida Fv-—--



Place. Tg!, . Prance

G. R, 8. Form No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Duto Febs 13, 1922

1. REMAINS OF.. Abel, Edward Sprrar, Nowser._ 1004916
RN g S Pyrie OrcanizaTon . MeGoe GCy 9th Ind, <
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
... Febs 13,1922,  GT. 881,  Ctys 9%, Towd (Met u)
By:s Groupsig S &5 E e Unif A Rt S " PoaBasle b oo oo Vs L
3. Reburied (date): July 20, 192%2e In (give complét.e location):

Gr 15, row &, block Ce Ctye 1255, Thiaucourt, France.

regulation casket,.
By: Group remrial Unit s N aturer o Tebiriale sy ety =0 0

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yes Oniorave marken? ST SESSORE TS T

(b) Other means .of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Impe to Dake .
(b) Weight (estimated) ... Inpe to egtinmate /J
(¢) Hair—Color _.____.___.____. Bope visible . :
HpBb
Quantitygi:d il omsl taas ERSe MIR o Tt I )
Charsctopistics i st CHFRSEUE. . s 5 2 Yo ©
(@) Hair on face—Color ... None _wvigible
Location®= I NEams i 8 - - A
Qilantity e /YE

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) __........_None vigible
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...
-------- wina-wEssing, o L leiCa mRbeln Sl e s s Bea o SO0
.............. {}hwker,A.A,PQ}l&/
7. Disinterment / N
supervised by e Approved: ... L__' _______
' / (Title) o R
8. Reburial (ag,z‘ :i ,;5800&- e OtLGBTY
supervised; by . /a? -\ TR BT R Approved: -

852 ‘HoL.Krame ’:ﬁ e
= : 3 (TitleyA-BeDG¥ey, 18t It .q.m g,




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RAfAINS DaTa

e e e e

66147
I. LOCATICN INDEX CARD: ke

(B) Nembl e iieie & ienutt Sasint 1 Ca eI e
T iBHL, Bavard 1554516 ]f-;,;» AN

(b) -"1&'-"=-'.<_.....Pv e Orgml‘z“"10’1}.1/9/00&."591311,...Inf._.. .......... ’) V

(c) Date of death ' b&uiﬁ 2 1 Rz

c ate GETIINY. Sl s 3 S = S e,

11724718

II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Regy, Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

BoPneunonia ;

(2) Grave I\gwal oW ne o 57 Plotaliesnas:, SECiRy Tty —lH.b ...........

(v) Eners. hddpese -t vol1ine Abel{mother)HobartyIngiana .- --mcmmo

-— ST —

IV. Infcrmatiscn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

L0 Lt Loz Ll Dncitor. )
V28 )22 7 lloo.

Lair NN v a yintalmia dinim e P o | A et o o e e 5w i e Sty i i p
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HOPOLN, 1.7, dﬁ/’
H3R0LLs Clief, Graves Registration sexvice, Qud..C.

Lo: Mrs. Caroline Abel, Hobart, Indiane. e

SUBJZCL:  Remeins of..Pwt..Pdward,ibel,.Ser,Noe, 1564526 M,y GysGo., 39 Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

et
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1i these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Iliale

correctionrs on second page.

The necrest relative mey chnose between, (1) returngdf the tody to emy
eddre.s in the hited St tes; 'a} inferment ia Axlingten, Vo,, or any other
dational Cemetery; or {&“ ranain lu Mraves 417 rauavals ave at Goverrment e:peqse.
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4, To remoin in Durepe, for burial in a BTRRS @3t 2 herical Untetex

Uidiontoiserts
Signatore S //W/DC(W

O]

INSTRUCTICONS FoR FILLIIG QUT.

l. If definite instructions as to the disposition of - body are ...
received froa the nec: st relative within two weois of ity ar:.val at Jew Yori,

barial will be mace without further rotice ir the Woslf .. - Saction ef Arlington
hationsl Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bocius will bs made ENIIRILY at Governmint exvense,

o This peper MUSY Bo SIGRET %0 MHe IER ' i I8 GHE YR OF KIN I¥ 942

ORTLR shown in the square ga the oth.. sié: + . 5 sheet,

4., This Daver must be returned showing the name and cddress of coch #°
the noarsst living relatives in the ypcozes provided therefor on $h  other
0f this shcet.

5. If there ave mipor child-en of the deccesed soldinr and r: wids ‘x
LOGLLLY A2PPOINTED GUIRDILE of the childéren suvanld a.sirtaln sheir wishes o b

for them in this matter. b

6. If YOU are not the ncarest relative, please ask the neamst rel ti
if£ livipne near you, to £ill out this :enox,

€

| 2

T, If YOU cre rot tha n aoest living relative zand 47 not znow whi or vhc
une mearest: re avives areysaleasalivill JoLts blids piise: AT NS Shdmoil th thig
ofitice, :

8. You ore requested to return this pezer AT (NCE in OMer to -yoid sl
in the case of this body.

9. Use the incloscd envelowe=-oy no pusto ..



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

{ s Location of 9 gr );;é of
XX abel 1564516 = vardj(
( Surname) (Number) (First name & Intl)
Pvte MeGe B 39th Inf,
(Rank) (Organization)

Date of Burial 1/0Ve 2513]’1,1918

Place of Burial Cemetry of the
(Give Cemetery, Town & Department) ilap
reference must specify clearly what map

i d ;
53§%?ce Hospital Group, mToul,

DepErtment UL TR U tho ot .
Mogelle, Frgncee.

Grave Number 881

Howz! Iu'iaq;ced: Name Peg? . Cross? Yyes ‘
i d Headboard? Bottle?
T TRt

Identification Tags:

Was one buried with body? Yes
Tas one fastened to name peg or
stalte used as a grave marker? ves
If name unitmown and tags missing, descrip-
tion and marks should be ziven here:
Relative; Caroline Abel,
HObart, Ind,

Reported By: : ' '
 FE.B.Cass, 2nd Tte QeM.C.
(Signature & Rank of Reporting Officer
Base Hospital #51
This portion to be forwarded to Adjutant
General, G,H,Q., A.E.P,




GRA‘E LOCATION E

LOCATION' OF THE GRAVE OF ; j
‘Abel, 1564516 Edward [}
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Iniﬁialé).
......... tvie  1GeCoo . B39tha,Infantry/y.. ...
(Rank). (Orkanizatien).
- . g ¥y
PLACE OF DEATH: ............ | (SRR ‘\ ...........
CAUSE OF DEATH: ......ooooodo et '

DATE OF BURIAL:

PLACE OF BURTAL: ......... S0 2

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

------------- Sae -lc'or'respcuﬂ.enee- =-lcKeey. . ...
Joon V.L., 057204
\
GRATVENUMB IR LGS e s e N Nt i il e
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Grosg ¥, a8l S
Headboard?........... Bottle?............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Y as/oneburied withihody ok ke Lol L S
Was one fastened to name peg or |
stale used as a grave marker?...... S OO B OB G A P 51

If name unknown and fags missing, descnptlon and marks
should be given here

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

...............................................

This pbrlion to be sent to Chief of Gruven Registration Service.
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o . CeOe MG. CO. 391:}10 9 In.fant!'y.

SUBJECT : Inforaation for burial Hegistor.

T You arc dirccted to transmit

v fnout dolay to tho Chief, Grawcs Rogis-
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on enclosed Grev atTon bLlank as
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Pile Nlo. '2953.8 (or.Divedor.Bre
(ABZL, Ziwerd) -

i

Hrs. guroline Abal,
Hobart, Indlana,

Dear Lidamg~=

Recaipt of shipping inquiry of recent ‘date re-
lative to the remiins of yowr sany the late Private miward
Abel, serial number 1:64516. ifichine (_!Omptm?, 'ﬁgth
Infantyy, 1s aciknowlelgeds.

Instructions have been issue! that 'rm.u- ranv.est
to have the romiins laft in Prance for huplel in& perman-
ent Amarican Gematery he complied with, . You are dasured
that the grave site wil always be rmintained as o fitting
memorial of the late snldier's sunrifica.

The Department desires to convey to you renewed
assurance of its sympathy in yowr bereavements =

By authority 68 the quartermster (Generals

Re Be SHARMON,
: Cuptain, Q.M.C.e -
ofticer in Gna.rgo.

nY:
l .
P. 0o PALLASS
ixecat tve Aas intunt.«
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Ar WAR DEPARTHMENT 91-2
CIEIERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRSION SERVICE  S-2-24-21.
PIER 2, HOBOKEN,N,J.

LS HEEY T o neR
?Q':\OEN‘J‘
RES o Fetruary 4th,1921,
/.
o ‘_._,:-q.
8 f.',;m” g‘\\\r

File Mo, 293.8 Cem, Div. Cor. Br.
(Avel, Edward, )

Mrs., Caroline 4Abel,
Hovart, Indiana,

Dear ladam:

[}
{

The Department regrets the necssity of having
to again address you before proceeding to coply with your
wishes in the matter of final disposition of the remains
of your son, the late Zdward Abel, Private, Serial Wo, 1564516,
MeGeCos, 39th Infantry, but is desirous of being assured no
relative properly entitled to a voice in the disposition of
the remains of the late soldier has been denied an oppor tunity
of expressing his or her wishas,

Accordingly this office will appreciate advice
as to whether the late soldier is survived by a father, giving
his name and addrecs,

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Juartermaster General:

R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, 2.M.Corps,
% Officer in charge,
/ j/ e
BE: A\ 2
_% /' A f >/ }‘b /(?itr(,,/iat.m._,.

BUTLER,
t lLient., Infantry,
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M, Garoldne 4bel, it LA O

.~ Hovart, Indiana,

LR Dear Eadam:

f

v The Departunt mts the necnsity or hwlng WAkt
to ogain address you before proceeding to co ply with your
wishes in tho matter of final disposition of the remins =
of your son, tha late Zdward Abel, Private, Sorial ¥o, 1564516,
MeGeCos, 79th Infantry, but is dosirons of beiag assured ne.
relative properly ontitled to & voice-in the disposition of .
the remains of the late soldier haa boan dvmud an ﬁ'ppm'tunity gt
otuprusimmorharvtuha. . i ; T RE T

-  Aogordingly this ofxioa rln appcoetnta a(hial .
as to vhother the late -omw is mﬂud by a tatlm-. giﬂnz
his name and addre_s. :

Tour early reply ﬂ.ll be ,3reatly qpﬂchted. & >
- &
i By anthoruy of the . ummur Gumlt y
A E. umuon

Uaptnin. l.i--anrp-,
Oxrm: in ohnrgo. :

o b 3 43 8-
. Ql'l‘ 2y "“u . th/
g’h _“._ . - ’(_ J. F. BUTLIR
L 921. : b 1st Jieatl., fnmntrzr.\
w0/® | W/f |
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NOV 27 1925
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A ;r : £ Eff/' Y
T NN ABE LB S ward Y00 ot v bl o LU A GG T SERIAL No. 1564516°
Gang o Pyt 2 FOREANTZATION) UMJG.Co. 39tRATarSE T ¢

& DIVISION
GRAVE LOCATION: 'AmensClys yToul, MeetaM, & ' = & = o0 0 a9 Wi
CTY. NAME NUMBER

881 TR e R

--------------- ER-;\;E ROW L PLOT

5 l

2 ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION FAop AT T RN Pogld DT okl DR R AR R

. ’ ) GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

.'i g / } % \' . /
COORDINATES W KGDENRLs * R (361, |0 TRUBOTGLS 12 7 v 7 e SN LSRR ST S
CONCENTRATED TO [ Tosnital Ruriall o cra i iU R L b A
' DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_____ ) _Poul (M et i) X if LAl T SN
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
'

) /
n‘-ﬁm.ﬂnsnésﬁ“- SRy AREREERRIE RO SRERET. L
VDATE OF DEATH //s ? a
‘ |
________ LT e 5 AL el U e N R
VSTATE FROM WHICH HE CAME  ~¥

- o e e e S

G CDALS CR DECORATIONS AWARDED 7
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

Data Form l=A

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ...

5. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__July 20..1942

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
__Bt.lihiel Americem #1233, Thiawowrt 9k M.,
_________________________________________ pe s sesbbensatE o L CSe LN R e e R

CEMETERY




